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Written Reps

P1317.10

P1728.10

P0890.11

P1770.10

M0001.11

P0175.11

P0121.11

P0696.11

P0809.11

P0965.11

P1007.11

P0730.11

P0972.11

P0840.11

P0996.11

Ref

14a Lower Mardyke Avenue Rainham  

Halldare Cottages Wennington Road,
Rainham  

HIGHLANDS WARLEY ROAD
UPMINSTER 

3 Birch Road Collier Row Romford 

46-48 Brentwood Road Romford  

Site at land adj 151 Avon Road
Cranham Upminster 

40 Station Lane Hornchurch  

248 Main Road Gidea Park Romford 

33 Harold Court Road Romford  

Land adj 36 Sowrey Avenue Hornchurch
 

195 SOUTH STREET ROMFORD  

18 Thameshill Avenue Collier Row  

38 Hyland Close Hornchurch  

Land adjoining 194-196 Hall Lane
Upminster  

Land adj to 11 Roding Way Rainham  

Address

Proposed new dwelling

The construction of 2 no. 3 bedroom semi
detached houses and 1 no. four bedroom
detached house

Demolish a single detached dwelling and
build four 4 bedroom detached one/two storey
houses

Fencing to front boundary

The installation of a dual-user 'flagpole' on the
building, supporting six antennas within a
glass reinforced plastic shroud, equipment
cabinets and development ancillary thereto.

Proposed ground floor shop(A1/A2) with 3
bedroom maisonette over

Installation of No.1 free standing wooden
canopy

Conversion of existing 3 bedroom flat into
3No.x1 bedroom self-contained flats, first
floor rear extension, relocate external
staircase and external alterations

Re-application of No. P0024.11 for single
storey side extensions, rear extension and
roof alterations, including front and rear
dormers

Construction of two bedroom residential
house with parking and amenity space

Canopy, front door, ramp, steps, roof
alterations, 1st floor front & side extension to
195 South Street. Ist floor side & rear
extensions with vehicular underpass to 197
South Street

Single storey rear extension

Retrospective application for brick boundary
walls with trellis and raised patio

New detached dwelling

Change of Use of land adj to No.11 Roding
Way to residential. Land to be incorporated
into the garden of No.11. Erection of timber
fence and access gate around site

Brief Description

PLANNING APPEALS
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Written Reps

P0906.11

P0764.11

P0732.11

P1001.11

P0975.11

P0945.11

M0008.11

P1120.11

P1076.11

P0939.11

P1265.11

P0958.11

P1066.11

P1188.11

P0973.11

P0244.11

P1239.11

Ref

Latchford Farm St Mary's Lane,
Upminster  

land adjacent 20 Surridge Close
Rainham  

19a Seymer Road Romford  

7 Raider Close Romford  

20 Weald Way Romford  

54 St Leonards Way Hornchurch  

Havering Highways Central Depot
Rainham Road Hornchurch 

50a Tudor Drive Gidea Park Romford 

91a Front Lane Cranham  

218 Moor Lane Cranham Upminster 

25 Fairfield Avenue Upminster  

site adj 76 Navarre Gardens Collier Row
Romford 

111 Albany Road Hornchurch  

COUNCIL DEPOT 120 CHERRY TREE
LANE RAINHAM 

46 Pemberton Avenue Romford  

154 Wingletye Lane Hornchurch  

land adj 19 Blyth Walk Upminster  

Address

Detached garage

Erect 2 x two storey houses with extending
the access road to provide on site parking

Demolition of existing former British Red
Cross training hall and construction of a four
bedroom house

Two storey side & single storey rear
extension. Loft conversion with rear dormer
window and skylights.

Retention of a newly erected front and side
boundary wall and a new cross over to the
rear

Single and two storey side extension

Installation of 14.8m streetworks type pole,
equipment cabinet, electricity meter and
associated equipment thereto

Vehicular access to form front garden
parking( new off road parking on new
concrete drive)

Front and rear dormer windows

Conversion of existing outbuilding into one
bed bungalow dwelling

First floor side and rear extension

Demolition of existing garage/ utility room and
erection of 1No. two storey dwelling

Change of Use of dwelling house to multiple
occupancy with additional acoustic party
walling at first floor

DEMOLITION OF DEPOT AND ERECTION
OF 8 FLATS.

Two storey side and rear extension and
single storey rear extension.

Granny annexe rear of 154 Wingletye Lane

Two storey three bedroomed house plus
crossover

Brief Description
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Summary Info:

Total Appeals Started =

Number of Hearings = 

Number of Local Inquiry's =

Number of Written Reps 

32

0

0

32

Number of Not Yet Known's = 0

Number of Pre Inqs or Inqs = 0

Written Reps

ENF/144/11/RW

ENF/306/09/EM

ENF/421/10/EL

59-61 Warwick Road Rainham  

County Service Station Essex Gardens
Hornchurch 
11 Ryder Gardens Hornchurch  

   

   

   

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS

Ref Address Brief Description

PLANNING APPEALS ENFORCEMENT APPEALS

3

0

0

3

0

0


