LIST OF STARTED APPEALS BETWEEN 20-AUG-11 AND 18-NOV-11

PLANNING APPEALS

Written Reps

Ref	Address	Brief Description
P1317.10	14a Lower Mardyke Avenue Rainham	Proposed new dwelling
P1728.10	Halldare Cottages Wennington Road, Rainham	The construction of 2 no. 3 bedroom semi detached houses and 1 no. four bedroom detached house
P0890.11	HIGHLANDS WARLEY ROAD UPMINSTER	Demolish a single detached dwelling and build four 4 bedroom detached one/two storey houses
P1770.10	3 Birch Road Collier Row Romford	Fencing to front boundary
M0001.11	46-48 Brentwood Road Romford	The installation of a dual-user 'flagpole' on the building, supporting six antennas within a glass reinforced plastic shroud, equipment cabinets and development ancillary thereto.
P0175.11	Site at land adj 151 Avon Road Cranham Upminster	Proposed ground floor shop(A1/A2) with 3 bedroom maisonette over
P0121.11	40 Station Lane Hornchurch	Installation of No.1 free standing wooden canopy
P0696.11	248 Main Road Gidea Park Romford	Conversion of existing 3 bedroom flat into 3No.x1 bedroom self-contained flats, first floor rear extension, relocate external staircase and external alterations
P0809.11	33 Harold Court Road Romford	Re-application of No. P0024.11 for single storey side extensions, rear extension and roof alterations, including front and rear dormers
P0965.11	Land adj 36 Sowrey Avenue Hornchurch	Construction of two bedroom residential house with parking and amenity space
P1007.11	195 SOUTH STREET ROMFORD	Canopy, front door, ramp, steps, roof alterations, 1st floor front & side extension to 195 South Street. Ist floor side & rear extensions with vehicular underpass to 197 South Street
P0730.11	18 Thameshill Avenue Collier Row	Single storey rear extension
P0972.11	38 Hyland Close Hornchurch	Retrospective application for brick boundary walls with trellis and raised patio
P0840.11	Land adjoining 194-196 Hall Lane Upminster	New detached dwelling
P0996.11	Land adj to 11 Roding Way Rainham	Change of Use of land adj to No.11 Roding Way to residential. Land to be incorporated into the garden of No.11. Erection of timber fence and access gate around site

Written Reps

Ref	Address	Brief Description
P0906.11	Latchford Farm St Mary's Lane, Upminster	Detached garage
P0764.11	land adjacent 20 Surridge Close Rainham	Erect 2 x two storey houses with extending the access road to provide on site parking
P0732.11	19a Seymer Road Romford	Demolition of existing former British Red Cross training hall and construction of a four bedroom house
P1001.11	7 Raider Close Romford	Two storey side & single storey rear extension. Loft conversion with rear dormer window and skylights.
P0975.11	20 Weald Way Romford	Retention of a newly erected front and side boundary wall and a new cross over to the rear
P0945.11	54 St Leonards Way Hornchurch	Single and two storey side extension
M0008.11	Havering Highways Central Depot Rainham Road Hornchurch	Installation of 14.8m streetworks type pole, equipment cabinet, electricity meter and associated equipment thereto
P1120.11	50a Tudor Drive Gidea Park Romford	Vehicular access to form front garden parking(new off road parking on new concrete drive)
P1076.11	91a Front Lane Cranham	Front and rear dormer windows
P0939.11	218 Moor Lane Cranham Upminster	Conversion of existing outbuilding into one bed bungalow dwelling
P1265.11	25 Fairfield Avenue Upminster	First floor side and rear extension
P0958.11	site adj 76 Navarre Gardens Collier Row Romford	Demolition of existing garage/ utility room and erection of 1No. two storey dwelling
P1066.11	111 Albany Road Hornchurch	Change of Use of dwelling house to multiple occupancy with additional acoustic party walling at first floor
P1188.11	COUNCIL DEPOT 120 CHERRY TREE LANE RAINHAM	DEMOLITION OF DEPOT AND ERECTION OF 8 FLATS.
P0973.11	46 Pemberton Avenue Romford	Two storey side and rear extension and single storey rear extension.
P0244.11	154 Wingletye Lane Hornchurch	Granny annexe rear of 154 Wingletye Lane
P1239.11	land adj 19 Blyth Walk Upminster	Two storey three bedroomed house plus crossover

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS

Written Reps

Ref	Address	Brief Description
ENF/144/11/RW	59-61 Warwick Road Rainham	
ENF/306/09/EM	County Service Station Essex Gardens Hornchurch	
ENF/421/10/EL	11 Ryder Gardens Hornchurch	

Summary Info:	NNING APPEALS	ENFORCEMENT APPEALS
Total Appeals Started =	32	3
Number of Hearings =	0	0
Number of Local Inquiry's =	0	0
Number of Written Reps	32	3
Number of Not Yet Known's =	0	0
Number of Pre Inqs or Inqs =	0	0
	·	